

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt

Requestor Information

Shragie Rubelow

, NJ

opra+request-79114-
xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx

Request Date: August 5, 2025

Maximum Authorized Cost: \$0.00

Email

Request Number: C238629

Request Status: Denied Closed

Ready Date:

Custodian Contact Information

Division of State Police

Records Custodian

PO Box 7068

State Police HQ, 1040 River Rd, Bldg. 15

West Trenton, NJ 08628

xxxxxxxx@xxxx.xxx

609-671-7888

By _____

Status of Your Request

Your request for government records (# C238629) from the Division of State Police has been reviewed and has been Denied Closed. Detailed information as to the availability of the documents you requested appear below and on following pages as necessary.

The cost and any balance due for this request is shown to the right. Any balance due must be paid in full prior to the release / mailing of the documents.

If you have any questions related to the disposition of this request please contact the Custodian of Records for the Division of State Police. The contact information is in the column to the right. Please reference your request number in any contact or correspondence.

Cost Information

Total Cost:	\$0.00
-------------	--------

Deposit:	\$0.00
----------	--------

Total Amount Paid:	\$0.00
--------------------	--------

Balance Due:	\$0.00
--------------	--------

Document Detail

Div	Doc #	Doc Name	Redaction Req	Pages	Legal Size	Electronic Media	Other Cost
SP	01	Can I get the body cam for a traffic stop On July 31 @8:15 am there was a traffic stop on a black Cadillac with no plates on was operated by Shulem Rand the stop was by north local mm 124 the officer was I believe #8761	N		N	N	
		Denial: 38.Common Law Balancing Test (specify) ---					

State of New Jersey
Government Records Request
Receipt

Shragie Rubelow,

The Division of State Police is in receipt of your OPRA request.

Your request for body camera footage is denied under OPRA as your request seeks a BWC footage that is "not subject to a minimum three-year retention period" as provided in N.J.S.A. 40A:14-118.5(j)(1)-(3), therefore this portion of your request is denied.

The Division reserves the right to claim additional grounds for denial not raised in this response.

Accordingly, your request is now considered Denied Closed.

Sincerely,

Open Public Records Unit/kw
xxxxxxx@xxx.xxx
609-671-7915
New Jersey State Police

Your request for government records (# C238629) is as follows:

Can I get the body cam for a traffic stop On July 31 @8:15 am there was a traffic stop on a black Cadillac with no plates on was operated by Shulem Rand the stop was by north local mm 124 the officer was I believe #8761